09-26-2000



Docket No.: A-379

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

_101470999

Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Koji Kakizaki	Mahia Dagaayah Institute of Tashualagu Ins			
Takashi Saito Hidenori Watanabe	Name: Ushio Research Institute of Technology Inc.			
macion valuable	Address: 11-11, Shiba 1-chome, Minato-ku			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	N.4.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	150			
_	Ou Talma			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 105-0014			
Execution Date: September 6, 2000				
Execution Date. September 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): $\int Q \int dt$	201481			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio				
Y Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Filing date	D. Faterit No.(5)			
Additional numbers	yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
-				
Name: James H. Walters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 35,731	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS	credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Dellett And Walters				
310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Portland State/Prov.: OR	-			
Country: US ZIP: 97204	_			
09/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000817 09661481 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
VII LUI LUI AA 000				
9. Statement and signature.				
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	ALTA HITA			
James H. Walters	September 14, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date			
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and			

Box 2 continued

Name and address of receiving parties:

Name: NEC Corporation

Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku

City: Tokyo State/Prov:

Country: JAPAN Zip: 108-0014

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: A-379

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0451

Docket No.	A-	37	79	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafte		aluable consideration		
	•	TUTE OF TECHNOLOGY IN	NC. and		
nsert SSIGNEE'S ame(s)	NEC CORPORATION of	11-11, Shiba 1-chome	, Minato-ku,		
ddress(es))	TOKYO 105-0014 and	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	Minato-ku,		
	TOKYO 108-0014 JAPAN	, respectively			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and except	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	GAS LASER APPARATUS I	EMITTING ULTRAVIOLET	RADIATION		
litle of evention)					
If the assignment being filed iter the	for which application for Letters Patent of the otherwise indicated below:	United States was executed on even dat	te herewith unless		
ling of the oplication, this	* filed on	, Serial No			
ection must be empleted)	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pa continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination connection with such applications as the ASSI expedient.	on applications thereof and also to execu			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pa which may be declared concerning this applic thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issu possible in obtaining and producing evidence	eation or any continuation, division, reise ed thereon and to cooperate with the AS	sue or reexamination SIGNEE in every way		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).		
01	Koji Kakizaki (SIGNATURE) Jahashi Laito	Koji KAKIZAKI	September 6, 2000		
Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Sahashi Sailo	Takashi SAITO	September 6, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Hidewori Watanabe	Hidenori WATANAE	_{BE} September 6, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
·	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REOUIRED

RECORDED: 09/14/2000

Syra Mal-PATENTO 148-15 U.

REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0452